

Date: May 29, 2022

To

Listing Compliance Department

M/s. BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street

Mumbai- 400001

Scrip code: 532850

Listing Compliance Department

M/s. National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block,

Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),

Mumbai 400 051

Scrip Symbol: MICEL

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement for publication of Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023.

Please find enclosed herewith copies of the Newspaper Advertisement published by the Company in the Newspapers i.e., Financial Express (English) and Nava Telangana (Regional) on May 28, 2022, regarding publication of Financial Results of the Company for quarter and year ended March 31, 2023.

Kindly take the intimation on record and acknowledge receipt of the same.

Thanking you

Yours truly

For MIC Electronics Limited

Mrs Lakshmi Sowjanya Alla
Company Secretary



Encl: A/a.

Advertising, Bollywood, music & cricket aplenty at Goafest 2023

CHRISTINA MONIZ
Goa, May 27

IS THE MEDIA agency as we know it dead? Well, it sounds harsh and a bit premature to sound the death knell but this indeed is the time to change. The traditional media agency must evolve into a growth partner for its clients.

This is one of the key takeaways from this year's Goafest, arguably the most popular advertising festival in the country. The high point of the three-day event was the 54th edition of the ABBY Awards. This year also marked the second year of ABBY Awards' association with The One Show. Two-

hundred-and-thirty-nine medals were awarded this year. The awards honoured accomplishments across categories such as broadcasting, design, public relations, technology, cinema, and much more. Also part of the event were a series of seminars and panel discussions featuring Indian and global speakers and performers. Day one began with an insightful conversation on the future of creativity in a session moderated by Rohit Ohri, chairman and CEO at FCB

Ulka. Another compelling discussion on the first day was moderated by independent journalist Anuradha SenGupta, with panellists Hemant Malik, divisional chief executive, ITC's Foods Business, Rohit Kapoor, CEO, Swiggy, and Prabha Narasimhan, MD & CEO, Colgate-Palmolive India. They stressed the significance of brand love in ensuring deeper consumer connections. The second day was kicked off with performances by play-

back singers Divya Kumar and Asees Kaur. Two discussions on data, one moderated by Rajdeep Sardesai of India Today Television and the other chaired by Vikram Sakhuja, group CEO of Madison Media & OOH, were also held. The panellists talked about the importance of customer data platforms and real-time data. With influencer marketing gaining traction, Subhash Kamath, former CEO, BBH & Publicis Worldwide, India and former ASCI chairman moderated a knowledge panel on creators. The conversation underlined the power of creators coming together.

— With inputs from Akanksha Nagar



Repco Home Finance net up 95% in Q4

FE BUREAU
Chennai, May 27

REPCO HOME FINANCE has reported net profit of ₹82 crore for the fourth quarter of FY23 as compared to ₹42 crore in the corresponding quarter of last fiscal, registering a growth of 95%. The Chennai-based company has earned a total income of ₹344 crore as compared to ₹324 crore, marking an increase of 6%.

Its loans sanctions stood at ₹966 crore as compared to ₹652 crore, registering a growth of 48% while loan disbursements were at ₹835 crore as compared to ₹601 crore, posting a growth of 39%. Net interest income stood at ₹155 crore, resulting in healthy margins of 5.1%.

The overall loan book of the company was at ₹12,449 crore. Loans to the self-employed segment accounted for 51.6% of the outstanding loan book and loans for salaried segment accounts for the balance of the book. Housing loans accounted for 79.3% of the loans while home equity products accounted for 20.7% of the outstanding loan book. Up to 100% of the loans given by the company are retail loans.

Gross NPA amounted to ₹719 crore as against ₹820 crore as of March 31, 2022 and ₹750 crore as of December 31, 2022, showing a gradual decline. Net NPA constituted ₹362 crore of the loan assets as of March 31, 2023 as against ₹559 crore as of March 31, 2022 and ₹404 crore as of December 31, 2022, showing a similar decline.

CITI PORT FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED				
Registered Office: H.No. 64&71(C), 255 & 256 (N) FLAT NO 5C, 5th FLOOR, DOYEN HABITAT, SRINAGAR COLONY, Hyderabad-73				
AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)				
Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015				
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ending 31-03-2023 Audited	Year ending 31-03-2023 Audited	Quarter ending 31-03-2022 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	6.64	27.43	11.98
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.78	3.00	2.35
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.78	3.00	2.35
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.58	2.24	0.37
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	0.58	2.24	0.37
6	Equity Share Capital	310	310	310
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year		(1.97)	
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	1. Basic:	0.020	0.070	0.010
	2. Diluted:	0.020	0.070	0.010

Notes:
1. The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company, at their meeting held on 26th May, 2023.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website, i.e. BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com

For CITI PORT FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED
SD/-
Enjamuri Partha Saradhi
Managing Director

Place: Hyderabad
Date: 26-05-2023

Nepal starts exporting electricity to India

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
Kathmandu, May 27

NEPAL HAS STARTED exporting electricity to India from Saturday, as the generation of hydroelectricity from run-of-the-river projects increased with the onset of the monsoon in the Himalayan country.

Last year also, Nepal exported hydroelectricity to India from June to November.

"We have started selling 600 MW hour electricity to India from Saturday as there is a surplus in the electricity in the country," said Suresh Bhatnagar, spokesperson of Nepal Electricity Authority.

Some time ago, Nepal was importing up to 400 MW electricity from India to meet the domestic demand. In Nepal the domestic demand for electricity increases in winter, while the supply decreases and in summer the demand decreases while the supply increases.

ALKALI METALS LIMITED					
(An ISO 9001-14001 Accredited Company)					
CIN L27109TG1968PLC001196					
Regd. Off: B-5, Block - III, IDA, Uppal, Hyderabad - 500 039. Ph : +91 40 27201179/27562932, Fax : +91 40 272 01454 Email : secretarial@alkalimetals.com, Website : www.alkalimetals.com					
AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31-03-2023 (Amount ₹ in Lakhs)					
Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
	31-03-2023 Audited	31-12-2022 Un-Audited	31-03-2022 Audited	31-03-2023 Audited	31-03-2022 Audited
Total Income from Operations	2,722.19	1,910.02	2,993.26	8,937.13	9,130.68
Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) from operations before exceptional items and tax	134.36	34.75	201.98	386.06	518.14
Net Profit/(+)/Loss(-) from continuing operations before tax	124.95	34.75	186.95	376.66	503.41
Net Profit/(+)/Loss(-) from continuing operations after tax	97.89	24.04	31.52	291.28	348.08
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	93.61	27.50	45.69	282.09	352.18
"Equity share capital"	1,018.25	1,018.25	1,018.25	1,018.25	1,018.25
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited balance sheet of the previous year				4,165.09	4,105.64
Earnings per Share (of ₹ 10/-each)					
a) Basic	0.92	0.27	0.45	2.77	3.46
b) Diluted	0.92	0.27	0.45	2.77	3.46

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
2. The Board have recommended an Equity Dividend of ₹ 2 per share of ₹ 10 each paid up.
3. Previous year and previous quarter figures have been re-grouped or re-classified wherever necessary.
4. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and also the Company Website www.alkalimetals.com under Investor tab)

For and on behalf of
ALKALI METALS LIMITED
SD/-
Y.S.R. VENKATA RAO
Managing Director, DIN:00345524

Date: 27-05-2023
Place: Hyderabad

MIC Electronics Limited											
Regd. Off: Plot No. 192/B, Phase-II, IDA, Cherlapally, Rangareddi, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500051. Ph: +91 40 27122222, +91 40 27133333. Website: www.mic.co.in, Email id: cs@mic.co.in.											
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023 (Rs.in crores)											
Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED					
		31-03-2023 (3M) Audited	31-12-2022 (3M) Unaudited	31-03-2022 (3M) Audited	31-03-2022 (12M) Audited	31-03-2023 (3M) Audited	31-12-2022 (3M) Unaudited	31-03-2022 (3M) Audited	31-03-2022 (12M) Audited	31-03-2023 (3M) Audited	31-03-2022 (12M) Audited
1	Total income from operations	3.73	1.78	1.34	7.80	32.33	11.73	7.12	15.26	24.85	46.25
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional items]	2.43	(0.96)	(1.13)	0.15	2.81	2.43	(0.92)	(0.91)	0.26	3.03
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax [after Exceptional items]	2.43	(0.96)	(1.13)	0.15	2.81	2.43	(0.92)	(0.91)	0.26	3.03
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax [after Exceptional items]	2.43	(0.96)	(1.13)	0.15	2.81	2.43	(0.92)	(0.98)	0.25	2.96
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	2.43	(0.96)	(1.13)	0.15	2.81	2.43	(0.92)	(0.98)	0.25	2.96
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital [Face value of ₹. 2/- per share]	44.29	44.29	44.29	44.29	44.29	44.29	44.29	44.29	44.29	44.29
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	15.83	15.68	-	-	-	18.73	18.48
8	Earnings per share of ₹. 2/- each [from continuing and discontinuing operations]										
	Basic (in ₹.)	0.11	(0.04)	(0.05)	0.01	0.13	0.11	(0.04)	(0.04)	0.01	0.13
	Diluted (in ₹.)	0.11	(0.04)	(0.05)	0.01	0.13	0.11	(0.04)	(0.04)	0.01	0.13

Notes : The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI LODR Regulations. The full format of the said financial results of the Company is available on www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and www.mic.co.in. The standalone and consolidated results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on May 26, 2023.

By order of the Board
For MIC Electronics Limited
SD/-
Mr Kaushik Yalamanchili
Managing Director
DIN: 07334243

Place: Hyderabad
Date : 26.05.2023

HINDUSTAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCE (DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY)

A Global INSTITUTE For Global EDUCATION

ADMISSIONS OPEN 2023 - 2024

School of Engineering & Technology

B.Tech Aeronautical | Aerospace | Civil | Computer Science
AI & ML | AI & Data Science | Cyber Security
Information Technology | ECE | Electronics Manufacturing Technology
EEE | Mechanical | Mechatronics | Automobile | Bio-Technology

School of Planning, Architecture & Design Excellence

B.Arch Architecture | **B.Des** Communication Design
Fashion & Apparel Design
Interior Design

Industry Partners

Scan to Apply

Rankings & Awards

Post Graduate and Ph.D Programs available in all streams*

MERIT & NEET BASED SCHOLARSHIPS AVAILABLE*

For admissions enquiry call us on
+91 86680 90692
+91 86680 93936
www.hindustanuniv.ac.in

Call for entries

2021 & '22

Acknowledging accuracy, courage, credibility & fairness

Presents

JUNE 2023

HYDERABAD

